R.245.G131.B134

color 5

R217.G217.B217

color 6

R191.G191.B191

color 7

Conclusion

R150.G150.B150

Highlight with

dotted line

R0.G0.B0

R192.G0.B0

ObjectFoundation

White

R255.G255.B255

2nd, 3rd & 4th

level Bullet

Lt. divider line

R192.G192.B192

Text

R0.G0.B0

Connector lines

Dk. divider line

128.G128.B128

Table highlight

R251.G201.B202

color 1

R91.G10.B23

color 8

R106.G116.B124

Deal structure Strategic rationale

Overview of XL Towers acquisition

Metrics shown on September 2014 / 3Q14 LQA basis

Source: Company data

Note: All figures are shown as excluding Barkie

 Solidifies STP’s position as a “Big 3” player in the Indo tower

landscape, doubling its portfolio to 6,625 towers and 10,423 tenants

 Established #2 telecom operator (XL Axiata) as an anchor tenant on

100% of the acquired sites

 Increased total contracted revenue from IDR6.0tn to IDR12.5tn, with

average lease period increasing from 6.5 to 7.4 years

 Attractive opportunity for value creation by increasing tenancy

 Potential to realize cost synergies with existing STP towers business in

operation and maintenance costs

Proforma financial metrics

(IDRbn) STP XL Proforma

No. of towers 3,125 3,500 6,625

No. of tenants 5,341  5,793 11,134

   Tenancy ratio 1.71x 1.66x 1.68x

Revenue 1,074  785  1,859

Cost of revenue 101  75  176

   % of revenue 9.4% 9.6% 9.5%

SG&A  85  27  112

   % of revenue 7.9% 3.4% 6.0%

EBITDA 888  683  1,571

   %EBITDA margin 82.7% 87.0% 84.5%

Towers acquired 3,500

Tenants acquired 5,793

Tenancy ratio 1.66x

Purchase price IDR 5,600bn / c. US$464mm

EBITDA multiple 8.0-8.5x EBITDA

Value per tower IDR 1,600mm / c. US$132k

Consideration Cash

Announcement /

closing
October 1, 2014 / December 23, 2014

XL portfolio

highlights

 92% of towers are ground-based towers with higher

colocation potential

 98% of total tenants from the Big-4 operators

 Representing 84% revenue contribution

 Average lease rate: IDR19mm / month / tower

 XL tenancies: IDR10mm / month / tenant